

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 239 Of 2019

Order No.16 dt.23/06/2023 :-

No steps is taken by the Ld.Advocate for the accused person.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.12/06/2023, the members of the Local Bar Association have requested not to pass any adverse order on and from 13th June,2023 to 23rd June,2023 due to Heat -Wave and Humid Weather.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 22/09/2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused on C.B as before.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person positively on the date fixed.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)